USER MANUAL
Table of Contents
Safety Information 3
Specifications 4
Main Power Connection 5
DMX-512 Connection 5
Mounting Controller 6
DMX Profile 6

2) There must not be any deformations on the housing, fixation and installation spots (ceiling, suspension, trussing).
3) The electronic power supply cables must not show any damages, material fatigue (e.g. porous cables) or sediments.
Further instructions depending on the installation spot and usage have to be adhered by a skilled installer and any
safety problems have to be removed.
Note: There is no serviceable parts inside the device except for the LED’s.  Maintenance and service operations are
to be carried out by authorized dealers.
Replacing the fuse:  Only replace the fuse with the same type and rating.
Replacing the power cable:  If the power cable of this device becomes damaged, it has to be replaced by author-
ized dealers or trained professional only.
Should you have further questions , please contact your dealer.
8
Parts List
7051-MPCB Main PCB card
7050-PS Power Supply
7050-MPOW Male Power Head
7050-19LENS 19 Degree Lens Black Housing
7050-FAN  Replacement fan
Rigging the fixture
Caution!
1. The installations must be carried out by an authorized dealer or trained profes-
sional.
2. Unit may cause severe injures if you have doubts concerning the safety do not
install.
When rigging a unit it is very important that you follow common safety procedures.  Rigging requires extensive experi-
ence including but not limited to calculating working loads, material being used and periodic safety inspections.  If you
lack these qualifications, do not attempt the installation yourself, instead use a professional structural rigger.
When rigging the unit always be secured with a secondary safety attachment.  The installation location of the projector
has got to be built in the way that it can hold 10 times the weight for 1 hour with out any harming.  Installation should be
checked at least one time a year by a skilled person.
7050-26LENS 26 Degree Lens Black Housing
7050-36LENS 36 Degree Lens Black Housing
7050-50LENS 50 Degree Lens Black Housing
7050-KNOB Knob Set
7050-DMX3 DMX Controller Black Housing 3 Pin
7052-DMX3 DMX Controller White Housing 3 Pin
7050-GOHOL Gobo Holder
7050-GEHOL Gel Holder
Accessories ( included )
7050-DMX5 DMX Controller Black Housing 5 Pin
7052-DMX5 DMX Controller White Housing 5 Pin
7052-19LENS 19 Degree Lens White Housing
7052-26LENS 26 Degree Lens White Housing
7052-36LENS 36 Degree Lens White Housing
7052-50LENS 50 Degree Lens White Housing
Accessories
7050-IRIS Removable Iris
7050-PCAB Power Cable
Mega-Lite